STAT= GF WeST VIRGINIA ’770
Uil and Gas Division

JEPARTMaNT CF MINwS

NCTICa GF PRCPLS«D FRACTURING CF GIL AND/CR GAS WxLL
CiIGINALLY DRILLsD LaFORL JUNw 5, 1929

To The Department of Mines,
Charleston, West Virginie

Mid Allegheny Corporation Carnegie Natural Gas Company
coal UperatQor or-coel-Gwnaesr Name of Well Uperator
¢/5"BexnabT ¢, SinpZon Compary. 3904 Main Streect, Munhall, Pa. 15120
Address Complete Address
Mid Allegheny Corporation January 18, s 1967
> aggg v 2 1 Cwn PROPOSD LOCATION
c/s Zrnaggnagtglmpsonké%%pany ok -
Addrass Clay District
Arena Sole, et al Wetzel
Cwner of Mineral Rights =t SOy
Hundred, West Virginia
. Addregss Peter Kiger Farm

GeNTL=MeN @

The undersigned well operator is entitled to fracture an oil or gas
well originally drilled before June 5, 1929, upon the above-named farm
tract of land for oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case

may be) under grant or lease dated February L. 1897 "
made by Peter Kiger g o South Penn 0il Company

, and recorded on the day of 5
in the office of the County Clerk for said County in sLook 5 .
Page 161

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows
the location of a well to be fractured for oil and/or gas by the undersigned
well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District and County above
named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent
points, or landmarks.

The above-named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified
that any objections they may desire to make to such proposed fracturing or
which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if the fractur-
ing of a well at said location will cause a precarious condition in or
about their respective coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the
Department of Mines within ten days from the receipt of a copy of this
notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are
further notified that forms for use in making such objections will be
furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly on request and that
all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonab é?ﬁk%
the conditions for the protection of life and property under Whlcﬁﬂi e well
should be fractured to overcome such objections.

BLANKET BOND WET-U4-FRAC.
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(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department's copy)

Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered
mail, or delivered to the above-named coal operators or coal owners at their
above-shown respective address XXX day X before, or on the same
day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines
at Charleston, West Virginia.

PROVIDED FURTHEK if no such objections be filed or be found by the
Department of Mines, within said period of ten days from the receipt of
said notice and plat by the Department of Mines, and/or prior written
consent has been given by the coal operator and received by the Department,
to said proposed fracturing, the Department shall forthwith issue to the
well operator a fracturing permit reciting the filing of such plat, that
no objections have been made by the coal operators to the location, or
found thereto by the Department, and that the same is approved and the
well operator authorized to proceed to fracture such well.

Very truly yours,

o S
éo L o
CARNEGIE NATURAL GAS/COp

Well Ope?ﬁfof/

ANY,” Chief Engineer

3904 Main Street

Street
Address
of Munhall s
Well Cperator City or Town

Pennsylvania 15120
State

Permit Number

BLANKET BOND



Stute of West Birginia
Bepartment of JHines
@il und BGas Bivision
Uharleston 5
W. F. EIGENBROD January 30, 1967 GURMER WAMOCK

DIRECTOR DEPUTY DIRECTOR

Carnegie Natural Gas Company

3904 Main Street et
Munhall, Pennsylvania 15120 Permit
: In Re: )BOBIKKt No. M@N-4-FRAC.
Att: Mr. E. C. Laffey Farm Peter Kiger
Well No. 1

District Cla
County  Wetzel

Gentlemen:

Enclosed is Permit for drilling the above described
well.

Please post one copy of permit at the well site and
send us two copies of the well record when drilling has been

completed.
Very truly yours,
m&ﬂﬁé
EPUTY DIRECTOR
GW/ap
Enclosures
et

West Virginia Geological & Economic Surve
Mr. Bryan Shuman, Inspector Wileyville, W, Va, Phone: TU-9-5674

09/08/2023
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CARNEGIE NATURAL COMPANY 3904 Main Street, Munhall, Pa.
‘ Phone 4,62-7121

April 7, 1967

State of West Virginia
Department of Mines

0il and Gas Division
Charleston, West Virginia

Attention: Mr. Gurmer Wamock, Deputy Director
Re: Peter Kiger Well #1-L9 4
Clay District, Wetzel qunty
Permit: WET-L~FRAG.

Gentlemen:

Your letter of March 31, 1967, requested the completion record
for the subject permit.

Due to weather conditions and location of this well, we have
not accomplished any work on the well since the permit was issued
Jamuary 30, 1967.

/
/
Very truly yours,
/ CARNEGIE NATURAL GAS COMPANY
: il s e
ECL: mp E. C. Laffe
ce 2 Chief E
MI'. Te LynCh
THE LOW C%ST FUEL

(%4} 09/08/2023
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State of Fest Hirginia
Brpartment of Mines
@il und Gas Bivision
“%LTERN.M&LE# Charleston 25311 ROBERT L. DODD - P. E.
DIRECTOR July 13, 1979 Administrator

Carnegie Natural Gas Company
3904 Main Street
-~ Munhall, Pa. 15120

S e

Gentlemen:
Please be advised that we have made the following changes in our drilling files.
In all future correspondence regarding the permit (s) listed below, please use

the new assigned number:

ORIGINAL NUMBER NEW NUMBER FARM NAME WELL NO: DISTRICT
WET-4-FRAC. 103-1164 Peter Kiger 1 Clay
WET-5-FRAC. 103-1165 Mike Barr 215 Grant

These changes have been made due to the department changing to computer. If

vou have any questions, please feel free to write or call.

Very truly yours,

Robert L. Ddéé, Administrator

Office of 0il and Gas

Bn/cim 09/08/2023

cc: Mr. T. Huzzey - Mr. David Gillespie - District Inspector - File
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Form “0G-10
/l} 7

Rotary El
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Spudder D
. DEPARTMENT OF MINES
3 -t J OIL. AND GAS DIVISION Ketls! Tegis D
Qu a%;aamg on, NeWe e O
Penii No, e RERL RECORD Oil or Gas Wit OO0
(KIND)
Company Carnegie Natural Gas . I Casing and Used in Left in
Kifiige 390L Main Street, Munhall, Pennsylvania _Tubing e Well Packers
Farm Peter Kiger T . Size
Location (waters) Stottlemire Run 16 Kind of Packer ...
Well No ) Elev.  1108! 13
District . Clay County._ Wetzel 10 153 pulled Size of
The surface of tract is owned in fee by 8% 1325 L5
Address 6% 2020 Depth set...... .
Mineral rights are owned by Arena Sole et al . 53/16.
o ' Address_Hundred, West Va. 4y
Drilling commenced August 23, 1906 3 Perf. top-.. o
Drilling completed December 1, 1906 2 2952 Perf. bottom..__. .
Date Shot..._ ... From_. To Liners Used Berf atopr-t .t Wl b
With .= Perf. bottom_________________.._
Open Flow 10 /10ths Water in 6-5/8 Inch  Attach copy of cementing record.
____________________________________ /10ths Merc. in Inch CASING CEMENTED.. ... SIZE No. Ft Date
Volume Cu. Ft. Amount of cement used (bags)
Rock Pressure ‘ 1bs hrs. Name of Service Co
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT...835 .. FEET 964 INCHES
WELL ACIDIZED (DETAILS) FEET. INCHES.. FEET. INCHES
FEET INCHES. FEET INCHES
WELL FRACTURED (DETAILS)
RESULT AFTER TREATMENT (Initial open Flow or bbls.)
ROCK PRESSURE AFTER TREATMENT HOURS
Fresh Water. Feet Salt Water. Feet
Producing Sand Depth
Hard or 0il, Gas
Formation Color Soft Top Bottom or Water Depth Remarks
Pittsburgh Cdal 835 8L3
Big Durkard 1315 1405
Gas Sand 1470 1525
1st Salt Sand 1580 1860
Little Lime 1965 2003
Pencil Cave 2003 2010
Big Lime 2010 2085 Gas 2097-2160
Big Injun 2085 230L
50-Foot Sand 2630 2690
30~Foot Sand 2790 2835
Gordon Stray 2865 2885 Show-01il 2880
Gordon Sand 2908 2932
lith Sand 2955 2983
Sth Sand 3020 3035
Total Depth 3121
Filled up to 2952

(over)
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STATE OF

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

WEST VIRGINIA

- OIL AND GAS DIVISION
Quadrangle _Mannington Ne We
WE
Permit No.__Wlet=l; Frac.—//64 LL REGIRD Oil or Gas WelL__Gas
(KIND)
Company___Carnegie Natural Gas Company Casi . .
E d Used L.
Address. 390l Main St. Munhall Fa. 15121 Tubing | Drilling i Packers
Farm Peter Kiger Acres__ lzom__
Location (waters) Size
Well No___ IE~ L9 Elev._ 1108! 16 Kind of Packer
District. Clay County. Wetzel 13
The surface of tract is owned in fee by 10 Size of
Address 81, ;325 ! 7)-1-5 !
Mineral rights are owned by 654 2020! 2020! Depth set
Address. 53/16
YB5ilifne commenced Cleaning Outbt Novernber 66 3 lyin 2277 2277 Perf. top_ 21331
YIIeg  completed Co0a & Fractired Jume 29, 1967 2 Perf. bottom_2223" _
Date Shot From To Liners Used Perf. top
With Perf. bottom__________
Open Flow /10ths Water in Inch
i i Tnch o AsING CEMENTED_ LZ" s12E2277% No. 7t 646/67 _Date
Volume Cu. Ft.
Rock Pressure. 1bs hrs.
oil bbls. 1st 24 hrs, COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
WELL ACIDIZED FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
WELL FRACTURED June 29, 1967
RESULT AFTER TREATMENT 280,000 cubic feet
ROCK PRESSURE AFTER TREATMENT 195# in 12 Hrsl
Fresh Water Feet Salt Water Feet.
Formation Color Hgl;}tor Top Bottom Silw(:: esr Depth Remarks
lapleton Codl 720 725
Pgh, Coal 835 8143
Big Dunkard 1315 11,05
Gas Sand 1,70 1525
1st Salt Sand 1580
2nd Salt Sand 1860
Big Lime 2015 2085
Big Injun ' 2085 2315
S0Ft. Sand 2630 2690
30Ft. Sand 2790 2835
Gordon Stray 2865 2885
Gordon Sand 2908 2932
lith Sand 2955 2983
Sth Sand 3020 3035
Filled Back [to 2950
Plugged To 2277
Run 2277' of L3" casing and cementjed with 50 Hags of cement
Total Depth 2277"
A ) 09/08/2023
A ‘ *\
:2.-? Auu i
e c
\T g
\C

(over)
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

o

OIL AND GAS DIVISION Rotary O
Spudder OJ
Cable Tools []
INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT
Storage O
Pormit No. W27 = &'— 54 <& Oil or Gas Well
. (KIND)
B CASING AND USED IN LaF‘ETLtN PACKERS
— C/?/?A/E/?/é 27 oS TUBING DRILLING
. Size
Address P/ffejiﬂﬁ}?/g; P s
16. Kind of Packer_________
Farm /DC'/‘_C’K it 4
' o« 13
7
Well No 10 Size of
District. (e /9[/ County__ L2772 €L 8%
655 Depth set
Drilling commenced
53/16
Drilling completed Total depth______ 3 Perf. top
Date shot Depth of shot 2 Perf. bottom
S d Perf.
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in_____Inch i Hoe ot tan
Perf. bottom
Open flow after tubing /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No: FTecee— . _Date
) NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressure hrs.
0il bls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
resh water feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
West v; :-d;
Salt water — o fegtnia o) feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
\* 5 Yept, of Mige FAY

& M
Drillers’ Names \\(@/797[}) h?.%&
i

Remarks:
S 78S

=

7

& &

.

e

DATE

4 4
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY. ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

09/08/2023
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Form OG 9 7
vz
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
Partially
NOTICE OF INTENTION TOAPLUG AND-ABANDON-WELEE-
(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)
To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.
Mid Allegheny Corporation Carnegie Natural Gas Company
Coal Operator : Name of Well Operator
c/o Bernard G. Simpson Company- 3904 Main Street
Box 368, Fairmont, West Virginia Munhall, Pennsylvania 15120
Address =2 Complete Address
Mid Allegheny Corporation December ‘30, 1966
Coal Owner Date
c/o Bernard G. Sampson Company WELL TO BE #BANDONED PLUGGED BACK
Box 368, Fairmont, West Virginia Clay Distriet
Address
Arena Sole, et al Wetzel County
L P ty O
ease or rroperty wner Well No. u9

Hundred, West Virginia . 26575

Peter Kiger - \ 45 Ac.

Address — 7 Farm
Tlev. L10g.0
Inspector _Mr. Brvan Shuman - Wileyville, West Virginia Telephone TU=95674
TO BE NOTIFIED 24 HOURS IN ADVANCE OF PLUGGING OPERATIONS

Gentlemen :—
Plug Back

The undersigned well operator is about to abandem the above described well and will commence
January 25, 1967

the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the date inspector is notified (which date shall
not be less than five days after the day on which this notice so mailed is received, or in due course
should be received by the Department of Mines).

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present at the partial
plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not
represented the undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said
well in the manner required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on
the reverse side of this notice, in “Work Order.”

This notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the
above date.

Very truly yours,
o /@CAR}:I%IE ﬁNM')URAL GAS COMPANY

C%J k 5 {'\ VL/&-,/’;(&—‘_, ~
-~ Chief Engineeg[ ) >, / Well Operator
RECEIVED & i

indonment/of ‘arly well drilled prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepared by a
1 be filed withTHREE COPIES OF APPLICATION, (0G-9) AND
“WORK ORDER” AND-TWO COPIES. OF THE WELL RECORD, (0G-10). The map must
show the district and cduaty in which'the tract of land is located, the name and acreage of same,
the name or names of the ers'and names of adjacent tracts und the location of the well to be
‘abandoned, determined by survey with the courses and distances of such well from two perman-
ent points or landmarks on said tract, in compliance with Rule 5 of the Ru
Regulations. WO%EO23
NOTE: In case plugging is not commenced within four months from the date of permit, same
shall expire and be of no further force or effect.

NOTE: Upon the
registered engineer,

NOTE: PERMIT IS NON TRANSFERABLE.

BLANKET BOND WET-1218 ,é;‘,.) CHE a2

Permit Number

ATFID'T, FORM OG-8, MANNER WELL PLUGGED
FIDAYY; : MUST
SUBHIITED TO OBTAIN RELEASE OF WELL INDFP mwn



PARTIAL
PROPOSED MANNER OFAPLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WORK ORDER
Well to be plugged and filled as follows: Total Depth 2952
Remove 2952' of 2.375 0.D. Tubing

Clay 2952 - 28L5
Cement 28L45 - 2835

Anchor Permanent Bridge @ 2360' One Sack Neat Cement on Bridge

Stone 2360 - 2348
Cement 2348 - 2270

Run casing for fracture.

A1l work to be done in a workmanlike manner.

To the Department of Mines IF PARTIAL PLUGGING
Coal Owner or Operator, PLEASE SUBMIT REVISED WELL RECORD
Lease or Property Owner. WHEN WORK IS COMPLETED.
Gentlemen:

This “work order” is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your
disapproval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said
well in the above described manner on the date inspector is notified after permit is issued.

Very truly yours,
CA%NEBIE NATURAL GAS COMPANY

LJ\

Chief Engmeer : ) i W U3 Oﬁmﬂ'
No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or a Mdjacent lease
or property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein described for

the plugging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby approved this

d f%ﬂd%—, 9-47
s i DEPARTMENT OF MINE§Y/08/2023

0Oil and Gas Division

By: Cos Sonct 4o/ Gl

NOTE: This “work order” shall be filed in triplicate, one copy for the files of the Department of Mines; one
to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his authority for plugging said well; and one for
the well inspector.

&



FORM OG-8 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, oNE COPY MAILED TO THE DEPARTMENT, ONE COPY TO BE RETAINED BY THE
WELL OPERATOR AND THE THIRD COPY (AND EXTRA COPIES IF REQUIRED) SHOULD BE MAILED TO EACH COAL OPERATOR AT THEIR RESPECTIVE

ADDRESSES.

___Carnegie Natwral Ges Company

NAME OF WELL OPERATOR

390l Main Street, lMunhall Pa. 15120

COMPLETE ADDRESS

OAL OPI ATOR OR OWNER
aéx _____ nﬁ%ﬁmi __________ sof yomany,

M Soration
%1 Bernir gaz%pson August 8, 1967
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER WELL AND LOCATION
Box 368, Fairmont West Virginia Clay District
ADDRESS
_Arena Sole, et al Wetzel County
LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER
__Hundred West Virginia, 26575 = Well No L9
ADDRESS
e Peter Kiger Farm

STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING 1 Bryan. Shuman. = Wileyville W Va, Phone # TU 9567h

AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
SS
County of Wetzel
________________ Clarence Je Ammett  and ___Charles De Shaver

being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of

plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by .. Carnegie Natural Gas Company. ,
well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and ﬁlhng the above well, that said work

was commenced on the li _day of =~ November ,19.66 | and that the well was plugged
and filled in the following manner:

SAND OR ZONE RECORD FILLING MATERIAL PLUGS USED CASING

roRuATION Remove 2950 of 2,375" OD Tubidg  *=axwe Poien | Lot
Total Depth 2950!
Clay 2950" - 28L51
Cement 285t = 2835
Anchor Permanent Bridge- 2360' |- One sack neabt [cement or bridge
Stone 2360t = 23L8!
Cement 23481 -~ 2277t

Run 12" Casing for Fracture.

Run LA Casine to 2277 and Cemented with 50 bqfs cement

Al work done in workmanlike ere
COAL SEAMS DESCRIPTION OF MONUMENT
(NAME)
(NAME)
(NAME)
(NAME)
and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on-the-= . ol day of
Novémber ' , 19 66

And further deponents saith not.

m/«@@l@8/20723

. W ///ZZ/

NQ y Public.

/Mu;/m,& Wl Free_
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT

Permit No 4rez- ’/7/"" FHAC / Oil or Gas Well 6’/9;
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
Company (‘ﬁfyff:/ e /i/h/?;j @ﬂ; TUBING DRILLING WELL
Address /0//'7.;5;//7 4, 28 —
16 Kind of Packer.

Farm fe7e X SrsFer

N\ 7 13
Well No./. ‘6‘/}/ 2/

10 Size of
District_ SALAZ )V County_4r87 £ €L 8%

654 Depth set.
Drilling commenced

53/16.
Drilling completed Total depth_____ P Pert. top
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2 Perf, bottom_______

i d o
Initial open flow—________ /10ths Water in_____Inch Ro e Foxta tup

Perf. bottom_______

Open flow after tubing________ /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
7 NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressure lbs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET. INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water. feet_ feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks: Y = =
ThHS oS SN Jess oRLES Fok Fededse
)\L‘.A‘L;i‘.a.u AU WY i VEiBRALOR A .r(,‘_\ PRINCIPAL
< ) //
L 26/  wiy
_—
bor o A ol A

DATE




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT .

Permit No Well No
COMPANY. ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST
SR e

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

oisTrict) Wl epptbieRs



%/
State of West Birginia
Bepartment of Mirnes
@il and Gas Bivision
Uharleston 5

September 26, 1967

Carnegie Natural Gas Company
3904 Main Street
Munhall, Penna. 15120

In Re: PemttM
Farm

Well No.__, (-8-40)
District Clay
County uetzel e

Gentlemen:

The final inspection report for your well which
is described above has been received in our office.

Please be advised that the well, which is covered
b{ the above permit number, has been released under your
Blanket Bond.

Yours very truly,

: y

U, ” Wmns
rmer Wamock

Deputy Director
(0) 4 D GAS DIVISION

09/08/2023






